## **Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Public Works**

No. PBW-A(B)13-2/2014

Dated: Shimla-2, the

2011 July, 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of the powers vested in him under the provisions of Himachal Pradesh Civil Services (Premature Retirement) Rules, 2022, is pleased to accept the notice given by Shri Pravesh Kumar Sharma, Executive Engineer (Horticulture) for his voluntary retirement w.e.f. 31.07.2022 (A.N.). Accordingly, Shri Pravesh Kumar, Executive Engineer (Horticulture), shall now stand retired from Government service on 31.07.2022 (A.N.).

By Order

Bharat Khera Principal Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 20th July, 2022

## Endst. No. as above.

Dated: Shimla-2, the

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

1. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003

\*\*\*

- 2. The Sr. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3
- 3. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP, PWD, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Controller, Printing and Stationery, HP Printing Press, Shimla-5 with a request to publish above notification in Rajpatra.
- 5. The Chief Engineer-cum-Special Secretary (Engineering), Engineering Department, Union Territory, Chandigarh.
- 6. Shri Pravesh Kumar Sharma, Executive Engineer (Horticulture) Horticulture Division No. 2, Sector 23-C, Chandigarh, UT.
- 7. The Nodal Officer (IT) O/o ENC for uploading this notification on official website of HPPWD.
- 8. Guard file.

(Torul S. Raveesh) Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh